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PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL
Government Notifications
ANNEX “A”
MOD/DEF/08/09/L&S/M&C/AF.
SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Medal to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,
KapriLA WAIDYARATNE, P. C.,
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Colombo,

16th September 2017.

Regular Officers

Sve/No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 years
01407 Air Marshal KVB Jayampathy 05.03.1994

Regular Airmen

29060 Sgt Sandasiri TKC 15.07.2016
28682 Cpl Kumara SAGPC 16.07.2016
28832 Cpl Karunasena KPS 16.07.2016
28872 Cpl Damith M 16.07.2016
28962 Cpl Jagath Kumara RVC 16.07.2016

1A G 26291—82 (09/2017)
This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
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Regular Officers

Sve/No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 years
29088 Cpl Jayamanna JKSS 16.07.2016
29096 Cpl Rajapaksha MA 16.07.2016
29125 Cpl De Silva LMDN 13.07.2016
31477 LAC Fernando KTW 19.07.2014

Regular Airwomen

AW/2602 Sgt Pathirana PPDIA 14.07.2016
AW/2605 Sgt Monika HW 14.07.2016
AW/2606 Sgt Hettiarachchi 1P 14.07.2016
AW/2608 Sgt Dissanayaka DMCD 14.07.2016
AW/2611 Sgt Rathnayaka RMJC 14.07.2016
AW/2613 Sgt Herath HMTP 16.07.2016
AW/2617 Sgt Kumari AMCSD 14.07.2016
AW/2620 Sgt Soysa WSI 14.07.2016
AW/2623 Sgt Perera MJL 14.07.2016
AW/2624 Sgt Wijesooriya WGPM 14.07.2016
AW/2627 Sgt Sandeepani WRP 14.07.2016
AW/2629 Sgt Gunasekara UKDNH 14.07.2016
AW/2630 Sgt Kumarasinghe MKGN 14.07.2016
AW/2636 Sgt Dharmawansa MPGMC 14.07.2016
AW/2639 Sgt Premawansa AVMC 14.07.2016
AW/2640 Sgt Bandara GUM 14.07.2016
AW/2643 Sgt Ranmini NGA 14.07.2016

AW/2646 Sgt Kanchana G 14.07.2016
AW/2647 Sgt Weerakoon WMNA 16.07.2016
AW/2650 Sgt Neris BDVT 14.07.2016
AW/2652 Sgt Bandara GKIS 14.07.2016
AW/2600 Cpl Milani EDM 14.07.2016
AW/2601 Cpl Hettiarachchi HAN 14.07.2016
AW/2603 Cpl Dissanayaka DMNH 14.07.2016
AW/2607 Cpl Semasinghe SBMA 14.07.2016
AW/2619 Cpl Jayawardana DS 14.07.2016
AW/2625 Cpl Herath HMAP 14.07.2016
AW/2628 Cpl Jayasinghe DI 14.07.2016
AW/2637 Cpl Lewle SWSM 14.07.2016
AW/2641 Cpl Kulathilaka RMLA 14.07.2016
AW/2657 Cpl Silva GTR 14.07.2016
AW/2658 Cpl Ilangasinghe WIMDM 14.07.2016
AW/2659 LAC Lakshmi Wasala WMU 14.07.2016

10-120/1



[ @208 : (I) edee - & oz Y1 P» w18 Emoded &S Sens 0d smw - 2017.09.21 3A
ParrI: Sec. (I) - GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 21.09.2017

ANNEX “B”

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Clasp to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,
KariLa WAIDYARATNE, P. C.,

Secretary,

Ministry of Defence.
Colombo,

16th September 2017.

Regular Officers

Sve/No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 years
01407 Air Marshal KVB Jayampathy 05.03.2002
10-120/2
ANNEX “A”

MOD/DEF/08/09/L&S/M&C/AF.

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Medal to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,

KapriLA WAIDYARATNE, P. C.,
Secretary,

Ministry of Defence.
Colombo,

16th September 2017.
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Regular Airmen

Sve/No.

28787
29002
29283
29287
29296
29304
29308
29311
29313
29322
29323
29325
29331
29339
29347
29356
29370
29374
29388
29389
29390
29407
29409
29414
29419
29422
29432
29433
29441
29455
29460
29464
29466
29467
29471
29474
29478
29493
29495
29505
29508
29510

Rank

Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt

Name

Kobbawala KGTKS
Buddika MGL
Indrathilaka DWGR
Amunupura DHMDA
Rajapaksha RPGPR
Chathuranga MMK
Kumara KSM
Chathuranga BHM
Wijesundara WACS
Jayasinghe JMSS
Darmadasa AWAAP
Padmalal KKB
Wanninayaka WMGT
Jayasena SDK

Indika SKN

Asanka KAD
Kulathunga TKSP
Bopegedara BAMPTB
Perera WAIS
Beligala VC
Deshantha HAI
Bandara DGDS
Balasooriya BMMLKM
Nishanka YGD
Chaminda WD
Pradeep RMH
Ranathunga RMND
Sameera MMC
Bandara BMSJ

De Silva ERD

Peiris TS
Gunasinghe HPGCG
Ruvilal WAA
Sembapperuma DMN
Jayathissa GCMSC
Dissanayaka DMSB
Hemapala HSM
Dilusha GT
Kodikara SKKKH
Muthukumarana UP
Deshappriya ULI
Indramal DAC

Date of Completion

of 12 years

14.07.2016
15.07.2016
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
13.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
03.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
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SA

Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No.

29511
29514
29520
29521
29538
29540
29546
29549
29564
29569
29585
29591
29596
29599
29604
29608
29612
29613
29624
29634
29653
29654
29666
29667
29674
29678
29699
29701
29710
29723
29725
28754
28892
28932
29119
29284
29288
29293
29307
29319
29328
29332
29334

Rank

Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Name

Dimuthu RH
Wijesundara WP
Prasad Kumara BMVK
Chandrasena DGDL
Lekamwaththage LWRC
Henegama DRWNMB
Kasun HGC
Jayasekara YMMN
Balawardana AMSD
Bandara RMVNR
Rathnayaka RMLJ
Nishantha JGD
Anuruddha UGS
Adikari AMBT
Manchanayake JNM
Weerasekara WMHE
Pathmasiri MSKN
Bandara AMWK
Nawarathna PMOK
Samarasinghe MGC
Kumara MHC
Wijewardana MKAU
Maduranga HMJ
Kumara KMRHWRW
Ranasinghe WHMP
Rajapaksha PKRM
Asanka VGT
Liyanage LSH
Chandana LM
Chinthaka IG

Herath DBBN
Bandara TMA
Kumara MGSD
Bandara HMS
Maduranga PS
Kumara PJS

Sampath MMAK
Pushpa Kumara RW
Salgadu MAJ
Nishantha Kumara MNLH
Chandana AMG
Kumara WR

Prasad Kumara PN

Date of Completion
of 12 years

07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
13.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
13.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
05.01.2017
15.07.2016
13.07.2016
15.07.2016
15.07.2016
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
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Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No.

29354
29355
29359
29360
29364
29366
29372
29375
29379
29380
29396
29397
29402
29405
29406
29410
29413
29416
29424
29426
29430
29435
29438
29444
29445
29472
29482
29488
29490
29492
29494
29496
29502
29513
29516
29529
29548
29551
29553
29556
29561
29567
29570

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Name

Wijesinghe EWGCP
Abeyrathne PGRAS
Buddadasa HMDGCK
Bandara MABHA
Nanayakkara NID
Rajapaksha PRCC
Pradeep HBT
Gunathilaka KRPB
Fernando MTD
Herath HMA
Edirisinghe EADHM
Vithana M
Thennakoon TMD
Karunarathna SACN
Weerasena WAS
Priyadarshana DKW
Wijesinghe HDJP
Janaka MA
Gunasekara WADAS
Herath HMPD

Udaya Kumara PP
Kumara AMDSR
Aravinda KRRJK
Bandara RGS
Udawelaarachchi UACN
Jayasinghe PMDA
Nissanka UGJ
Sumudu Pushpa KDS
Upasinghe UGUS
Tharaka T

Subasinghe SMSS
Ilangasinghe NS
Wickramasinghe R
Kulasekara KMAP
Chandana Kumara HMM
Abeysundara AASU
Pradeep Kumara ULC
Walimuniarachchi WACP
Sampath DGII

Perera SAR
Nawarathna JGPC
Ananda AGPC
Somawansa KBAKD

Date of Completion

of 12 years

04.01.2017
13.01.2017
13.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
13.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
13.01.2017
07.01.2017
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TA

Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No.

29571
29575
29576
29579
29581
29605
29610
29611
29618
29622
29626
29631
29633
29635
29638
29642
29650
29655
29657
29658
29663
29677
29684
29686
29692
29694
29703
29716
29720
29735
29851
29906

Sve/No.
Regular Airwomen

AW/2682
Volunteer Airmen

Sve/No.

014622

014624

10-121/1

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Rank

Cpl

Rank

Cpl
Cpl

Name

Amarasena YMSU
Samarathunga LMA
Lakmal KPR
Bandara GAT

Yapa YAHAK
Thennakoon UGJ
Dissanayaka DMG
Priyankara YS
Indika MHRP
Jayawardana LHND
Kumara JMPC
Henepolage HUASK
Chanaka Kumara MLM
Mendis DN

Roshan LHC
Somarathna MMDS
Sampath KKS
Priyankara BKW
Silva MGAMS
Wijesooriya KASJ
Ilangarathne INN
Rathnayake RMRD
Karunarathna YAM
Karunarathna EMRRJ
Kumara WKA
Nuwan HKA
Somathilaka WDNG
Chaminda AUG
Kumarasinghe AA
Kosala BHRS
Jayathilaka GCR
Kalupahana AW

Name

Kulathunga KMGK

Name

Sinhasooriya MKBGA
Chandhasiri IN

Date of Completion
of 12 years

04.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
13.01.2017
13.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
07.01.2017
03.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
07.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
05.01.2017
13.01.2017
04.01.2017
13.01.2017
05.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017

Date of Completion
of 12 years

17.08.2016

Date of Completion
of 12 years

26.04.2017
26.04.2017
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SRI LANKA ARMED

SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

ANNEX “B”

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Clasp to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.

Colombo,
16th September 2017.

Regular Airmen

Sve/No.

17801
18945
19075
19096
19139
19145
19185
19412
19479
17702
18031
18386
18455
18466
18467
18512
18528
18537
18547
18573
18574
18585
19052
19097
19133
19146
19158

Rank

WO
WO
WO
wO
wO
wO
WO
WO
WO
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt

By His Excellency’s Command,

Name

NMA Kumara

ERD Rupasinghe
LAPK Chandrarathna
RPPR Pathiranage
RS Rajapaksha

HMK Hennayaka
STKL De Silva

PR Gawdar

GR Ajith Kumara
Rathnayaka KRMAS
Kumara AS

Priyantha NA
Chaminda KS
Ananda VH
Yalagama WRS
Keerthirathna TM
Bandara KMS
Rajarathne BK
Jayasinghe BWRS
Pushpakumara HAIR
Jinaraja WAKU
Senadeera HPS
Bandara HMS
Chaminda Kumara HGP
Wijerathna Banda AM
Wijesinghe SMR
Dinantha SHU

KariLa WaIDYARATNE, P. C.,

Secretary,

Ministry of Defence.

Date of Completion
of 20 years

08.01.2017
02.12.2016
21.01.2017
06.01.2017
16.01.2017
06.01.2017
16.01.2017
08.01.2017
06.01.2017
31.10.2016
08.01.2017
30.12.2016
21.01.2017
16.01.2017
24.01.2017
21.01.2017
21.01.2017
16.01.2017
24.01.2017
21.01.2017
24.01.2017
24.01.2017
06.01.2017
21.01.2017
08.01.2017
06.01.2017
16.01.2017
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Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No

19166
19167
19168
19169
19268
19293
19309
19441
19454
19459
19480
19521
20226
18008
18062
18120
18213
18220
18468
18471
18524
18531
18535
18558
18562
18569
18580
18584
18613
18651
18899
17952
18432

Volunteer Airmen

Sve/No

09696

10-121/2

Rank

F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
F/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl

Rank

WO

Name

Rajapaksha RAJ
Abeyrathne AMWB
Bandara PSGN
Karunarathne NMC
Alwis JADA

Kumara DGKCN
Sarath Kumara HA
Jayathilaka Banda LIM
Gunarathne MS
Abeysinghe AMW
Mendis LJ

Sri Wijerakshitha JTDZ
Kulathunga GVUKL
Wijesooriya JA
Senavirathna DLR
Dambularawa DWMPHB
Dissanayaka DMSP
Manjula Kumara AG
Wimalasiri RD
Samarasooriya SPGM
Jayasena DMAG
Bandara KCKH
Weerasinghe WBAN
Aluthwaththa AGCP
Gunasekara WMP
Senaka Bandara WMG
Gamini H

Bandara MABT
Madugalla ADB
Nawarathne RGIP
Prasanna GHD
Chinthaka Bandara RM
Aththanayaka AA

Name

KC Wasantha

Date of Completion

of 20 years

06.01.2017
08.01.2017
21.01.2017
21.01.2017
08.01.2017
21.01.2017
04.12.2016
23.12.2016
21.01.2017
06.01.2017
06.01.2017
06.01.2017
24.01.2017
08.01.2017
06.01.2017
06.01.2017
02.12.2016
18.11.2016
16.01.2017
21.01.2017
21.01.2017
16.01.2017
24.01.2017
22.01.2017
24.01.2017
24.01.2017
21.01.2017
24.01.2017
21.01.2017
13.01.2017
13.01.2017
08.01.2017
04.12.2016

Date of Completion

of 20 years

05.02.2017



10A I @290¢s -

(I) edees - 8 o Y1 P w18 Em¥dded a8 denw 0wd vy - 2017.09.21

Parr1: Sec. (I) - GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 21.09.2017

SRI LANKA ARMED

ANNEX “A”
MOD/DEF/08/09/L&S/M&C/AF.

SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Medal to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.

Colombo,
16th September 2017.

Regular Officers

Sve/No.

01449
02558

Regular Airmen

Sve/No.

28837
29281
29299
29302
29312
29315
29316
29318
29320
29321
29327
29343
29361
29368
29381
29385
29391
29395
29398
29417
29420
29437
29443

Rank

AVM
Sqn Ldr

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

By His Excellency’s Command,

Name

DLS Dias
KRRN Pushpakumara

Name

Hemasinghe RHPK
Dissanayaka DML
Priyankara GVSC
Inshaf DM

Sarath Kumara DMD
Sandaruwan DGB
Sanjeewa DAMN
Adikari AMCLB
Chinthaka KRPN
Darshana SWS
Darmakeerthi DML
Bandara JMAJ
Meddegoda MGUP
Wijerathna LAPS
Bandara WMWS
Pathirana KMCJ
Dissanayaka DMKBGPK
Kumara BNP
Kumararathna AGA
Sanjeewa DD
Rathnayaka RMCP
Dissanayaka DMMB
Kumara DWRW

KariLa WAIDYARATNE, P. C.,
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.

Date of Completion
of 12 years

12.12.1996
24.01.2015

Date of Completion
of 12 years

16.07.2016
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
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Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No.

29451
29456
29457
29458
29462
29463
29468
29469
29470
29473
29477
29480
29485
29487
29501
29506
29507
29515
29517
29523
29544
29547
29552
29554
29557
29563
29565
29577
29588
29593
29600
29616
29617
29623
29644
29680
29687
29688
29704
29708
29712
29713
29714
29721
29722
29726

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Name

Keerthi Kumara UGC
Herath HMTC
Karunarathna WWSS
Amarasinghe WAAT
Bandara AGAK
Yatawara CBJKMRDN
Herath HMSP
Ekanayaka WHIS
Samarakoon HMCB
Arampola ADMSS
Saranga APP
Dissanayaka DBT
Abeysinghe MGU
Krishantha KGS
Mahesh TB
Jayathilaka AAMAK
Rathnayaka RMSS
Edirisinghe PHS
Chamila Nayana UGS
Surendra NP

Adikari AMN
Rathnayaka AMI
Weligamage WRP
Peliyagoda PHRS
Sanjeewa KS
Meddegoda MVCMP
Fernando SPS
Wijesinghe WKIH
Siriwardana WAPM
Manamperi DC
Kumarasinghe AMRP
Jagath Kumara LVHC
Senavirathna SMNKP
Kavikesha NVD
Kumara EGRR
Hemapala KGCJ
Udaya Kumara KHC
Wanasinghe WMKAC
Jayasoma ST
Sampath WMDK
Ekanayaka RMM
Darshana EAAR
Herath HMJ
Senavirathna AGSC
Dayananda HRMA
Bandara RHMAS

Date of Completion

of 12 years

03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
03.01.2017
04.01.2017
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Regular Airmen (Contd.)

Sve/No Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 years
29727 Cpl Mendis BRI 03.01.2017
29739 Cpl Muthunayaka CLK 03.01.2017
29742 Cpl Mihira Bandara DMN 03.01.2017
10-122/1
ANNEX “B”

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Clasp to the Personnel specified in the scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,
KariLa WAIDYARATNE, P. C.,
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Colombo,

16th September 2017.

Regular Officers

Sve/No Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 years
01449 AVM DLS Dias 12.12.2004
01974 Gp Capt AHPP Kariyapperuma 05.05.2017
02056 Wg Cdr PKCD Panduwawala 07.01.2017
02729 Flt Lt NAGSP Obeysekara 07.04.2017
02844 Flt Lt KU Hemasiri 07.04.2017

Regular Airmen

Sve/No Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 years
18240 WO WN Jayantha 18.11.2016
18366 WO O Weerarathna 26.11.2016
18684 WO TAM Surendra Kumara 02.12.2016
19026 WO HDGK De Silva 12.12.2016
19031 WO WARR Perera 30.12.2016
17948 F/Sgt Widyathilaka SNNDS 30.12.2016
19357 F/Sgt Samarathunga MACP 09.12.2016
19390 F/Sgt Rajapaksha RMSA 04.12.2016
19433 F/Sgt Amarathunga DGNS 09.12.2016
19472 F/Sgt Kuruppuwaththa DNP 26.12.2016
10-122/2

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.
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